DocuSign Envelope ID: 2584FBE2-D42F-44C7-9CB7-BD5D21864286

ARLINGTON COUNTY, VIRGINIA
AGREEMENT NO. 21-DES-ITB-505
AMENDMENT NUMBER 2

This Amendment Number 2 is made on the date of execution by the County and amends Agreement
Number 21-DES-ITB-505 (“Main Agreement”) dated April 1, 2021 between DS, Inc. (“Contractor”) and the
County Board of Arlington County, Virginia (“County”).
The County and the Contractor agree to amend the Main Agreement as follows:
1. PURSUANT TO PROVISION 4: CONTRACT TERM, THIS AGREEMENT IS HEREBY RENEWED FROM
APRIL 1, 2024 TO MARCH 31, 2025.

All other terms and conditions of the Main Agreement remain in effect.

WITNESS these signatures:

THE COUNTY BOARD OF ARLINGTON

COUNTY, VIRGINIA

DocuSigned by:

AUTHORIZED Peloni ﬁmk?,

SIGNATURE:

. 034895882496434 ..
Meloni Hu rqfey
NAME:

Assistant Purchasing Agent
TITLE:

DATE: 12/11/2023

DSI, INC.

DocuSigned by:
AUTHORIZED(

SIGNATURE: bl SWHL

9D63035EY3444AT...

Bill Smith
NAME:

Shop Manager
TITLE:

12/7/2023
DATE: /77

1

Agreement No. 21-DES-ITB-505

Amendment No. 2



